



\$~60

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ W.P.(C) 561/2026, CM APPL. 2776/2026, CM APPL. 2777/2026,  
CM APPL. 2778/2026 & CM APPL. 2779/2026  
DR. R. DURAIPANDI AND ORS

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Suyash Srivastava & Mr. Manish  
Pandey, Advs.

versus

JAWAHARLAL NEHRU UNIVERSITY AND ORS.

.....Respondent

Through: Dr. Monika Arora, Mr. Subhrodeep  
Saha, Mr. Prabhat Kumar & Mr.  
Abhinav Verma, Advs. for UOI  
Ms. Archana Kumari, GP for UOI

**CORAM:**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA**

**ORDER**

- % **16.01.2026**
1. Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.
  2. Re-notify on 19<sup>th</sup> January, 2026.

**BY ORDER**

**(COURT MASTER)**

**JANUARY 16, 2026/ab**