



\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 561/2026 & CM APPL. 2776-2779/2026**

DR. R. DURAIPANDI AND ORSPetitioners

Through: Mr. Manish, Advocate.

versus

JAWAHARLAL NEHRU UNIVERSITY AND ORS.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Deepshika, Advocate for JNU.

Dr. Monika Arora, CGSC with Mr. Subhrodeep Saha, Mr. Prabhat Kumar, Ms. Anamika Thakur & Mr. Abhinav Verma, Advocates with Ms. Archana Kumari, GP for R-3.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER

% **02.02.2026**

1. Counsel for Jawaharlal Nehru University seeks an adjournment on the ground that Mr. Karan Prakash, Advocate, is not available today owing to personal reasons.
2. Let the counter affidavit be filed within a period of four weeks from today. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter.
3. Re-notify on 30th April, 2026.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

FEBRUARY 2, 2026/hc